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STOCKS OF FRUIT AND VEGETABLES 

Stocks of apples, pears, potatoes, onions, celery, 

beets, carrots and parsnips will not be reported for the period 

July 1 to October 1 inclusive. 

FRUIT FROZEN AND IN PRERVATIVES: 

There were 6,903,000 lb. of fruit in "Containers 

1 lb. and Under" while for "Over 1 lb." the total was 25,242,000 

	

lb.,, 
	

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide or in ben- 

zoate of soda totalled 7,295,000 lb. A year ago they amounted 

to 7,908 2000 lb* and last nxnth to 6,303,000 lb. 
The total of all fruit, frozen and in preser-

vatives, was 39,440,000 lb0 as compared with 42,299,000 lb. last 

year and 31,059,000 The last month. 

VEGETABLES 5  FROZEN AND IN BRINE: 

"Containers 1 lb0 and Under" 	showed a total of 

6 9 280 0000 lb0 while for "Over 1 lb." the total was 30,999,000 lb. 

There were 5,969,000 lb. held "In Brine". 
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2. 	FROZEN FRUIT AND PULP IN STORAGES AND FACTORIES 

IN CANADA 

Aug. 1, 1961 	July 1, 1961 	Aug. 1, 1960 
Preliminary 	Revi sed 

- thousand pounds - 
CONTAINERS OVER lib. 

Apples 
Institutional L1  
Reprocessing 
Pulp 

 

639 
467 
92 

1,198 

1,045 
549 

1,594 

893 
472 
119 

1,484 

927 
753 
2/ 

1,680 

1,542 
409 
88 

Blueberries 
Institutional / 
Reprocessing 
Pulp 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

2,039 

557 
763 
12 

1,332 
Cherries 
Institutional / 
Reprocessing 
Pulp 

TOTAL 

918 
1,590 
- 2] 
2,508 

457 
243 

a1 
700 

771 
2,296 

155 
3,222 

Citrus Fruits 
Institutional / 
Reprocessing 
Pulp 

TOTAL 

191 
83 

945 
1,219 

173 
96 

093 
1,362 

143 
44 
907 

1,094 
Plums 
Institutional 
	

154 
	

175 
	

92 
Reprocessing 	 93 

	
117 
	

104 
Pulp 	 a/ 

	
6 

TOTAL 
	

247 
	

292 
	

202 
Raspberries 
Institutional / 
Reprocessing 
Pulp 

Strawberries 
Institutional J 
Reprocessing 
Pulp 

Other Fruits 
Institutional / 
Reprocessing 
Pulp 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

1,362 
1,441 

2,803 

4,817 
8,175 

2/ 
12,992 

1,079 
1,123 

479 
2,681 

910 
478 

1,388 

3,702 
6,625 

2/ 
10,327 

995 
952 
325 

2,272 

3,102 
1,408 

64 
4,574.  

4,408 
7,367 

144 
11,919 

1,366 
1,508 

203 
3,077 

TOTAL_ 	-. . 	25212 	19505 	27.L59 
/ Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 lb. for larger volume trade such as hotels, rest-

aurants, camps, hospitals, etc. 
/ Less than three finns reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 

separately but are included in "Other Fruits". 



FRUIT, FROZEN AND IN PRESERVATIVES IN STORAGES 

AND FACTORIES IN CANADA 

Aug. 1, 1961 	July 1, 1961 	Aug. 1, 1960 
Preliminary 	- Revised 

- thousand pounds - - 

CONTAINERS 1 lb. and UNDER 

Apples 6 8 
Blueberries 93 115 146 
Cherries 20 16 
Citrus Fruit 671 609 414 
Plums - - - 

Raspberries 1,354 318 1,439 
Strawberries 4,425 3,803 4,427 
Other Fruit 340 400 482 

TOTAL 	 6.903 	 5.251 	 6.932 

FRUIT IN S02 OR BENZOATE 

Apples 609 772 1,385 
Blueberries 11 13 
Cherries 1,649 913 1,077 
Citrus Fruit 1,293 1,408 1,820 
Plums 463 592 625 
aspberriea 834 738 529 
Strawberries 899 554 1,275 
Other Fruit 129 1.315 1.184 

Reported 7,045 
Estimated 250 
TOTAL 7295 6.303 7.908 

SU}MARY OF FRUIT 

Containers Over 1 lb. 
Institutional Trade 	/ 10,205 8,232 11,981 
Reprocessing 13,521 9,736 13,899 
PUlP 1,516 1,537 1079 

TOTAL 	: 25,242 19,505 27,459 

Containers 11b. and Under 6,903 5 0 251 6,932 

In Preservatives 7,295 6003 7,908 

GRAND TOTAL 39,440 31,059 420299 

3 . 



FCZE VEGETABLES IN SIOrAGES ANI ACTOkuJL 

S TISI 	 IN CANADA 

III Aug. 1, 1961 	July 1, 1961 	Aug. 1, 1960 
1010653191 	 Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 
CONTAINERS 1 lb. and UNDER 

paragus 296 291 202 
-ans, Lima 278 274 309 

String 743 941 981 
rn 227 243 418 

1eas 1,479 1,250 3,998 
Ot he 821 2, 985 

CONTAINERS FOR INSTITUTIONAL 	/ 

-paragus 139 148 70 
Lima 106 106 124 
String 842 922 878 

Corn 1,184 1039 832 
Peas 5,605 2,117 4,923 
Ct.hc: 2 3 

1148C 	8,636 	 9.199 

TAINER5 KELD FOR REPROCESSING 

Jhparagus - 3 - 
11 , ans, Lima 203 180 90 

String 1,136 825 759 
Corn 1 9 103 1,507 486 
Peas 14,756 3,818 10,829 
Other 2,137 1,239 

TOTAL 19,59 8,470 13,403 

SWMARY OF VEGETABLES 

Containers Over 1 lb. 
For Intitutiona1 Trade 	/ 11,480 8,636 9,199 
For Reprocessing 19.51 8.470 13.403 

TOTAL 30,999 17,106 22,602 

Containers 1 lb0 and Under 6,280 6 9 820 8,893 

In Brine 5,969 4,562 5,546 

0 R A N D 	T 0 T A L 43,248 28,488 37 9041 
Jj 	Containers over 1 lb. up to 10 The for larger volume trade such as hotels, rest- 

aurant3 	hpita1s 	camps, etre 


