CATALOGUE No. 32-010

Monthly



DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Hon. George Hees, Minister of Trade and Commerce: THE

No. 8

August 1961

Price: \$2 per yea

AHR # 5 1961

STOCKS OF FRUIT AND VEGETABLES

Stocks of apples, pears, potatoes, onions, celery, beets, carrots and parsnips will not be reported for the period July 1 to October 1 inclusive.

FRUIT, FROZEN AND IN PRESERVATIVES:

There were 6,903,000 lb. of fruit in "Containers 1 lb. and Under" while for "Over 1 lb." the total was 25,242,000 lb.

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide or in benzoate of soda totalled 7,295,000 lb. A year ago they amounted to 7.908.000 lb. and last month to 6,303,000 lb.

The total of all fruit, frozen and in preservatives, was 39,440,000 lb. as compared with 42,299,000 lb. last year and 31,059,000 lb. last month.

VEGETABLES, FROZEN AND IN BRINE:

"Containers 1 lb. and Under" showed a total of 6,280,000 lb. while for "Over 1 lb." the total was 30,999,000 lb. There were 5,969,000 lb. held "In Brine".

Prepared in Livestock and Animal Products Section

AGRICULTURE DIVISION ROGER DUHAMEL, F.R.S.C., Queen's Printer and Controller of Stationery, Ottawa, 1961

5503-508-81

FROZEN FRUIT AND PULP IN STORAGES AND FACTORIES

IN CANADA

		Aug. 1, 1961 Preliminary	July 1, 1961 Revised	Aug. 1, 1960
CONTRA THERE OUTED 3	11	•	- thousand pounds	
CONTAINERS OVER 1	10.			
Apples Institutional 1/ Reprocessing Pulp	TOTAL	639 467 <u>92</u> 1,198	893 472 <u>119</u> 1,484	1,542 409 <u>88</u> 2,039
Blueberries Institutional 1/ Reprocessing Pulp	moment	1,045 549 2/	927 753 2/	557 763 12
<u>Cherries</u> Institutional <u>1</u> / Reprocessing	TOTAL	918	1,680 457	1,332 771
Pulp Citrus Fruits	TOTAL	$\frac{1,590}{\frac{2}{2,508}}$	243 _2/ 700	2,296 <u>155</u> 3,222
Institutional <u>l</u> / Reprocessing Pulp		191 83 <u>945</u> 1,219	173 96 <u>1.093</u>	143 44 907
Plums Institutional 1/	TOTAL	154	1,362	1,094 92
Reprocessing Pulp Raspberries	TOTAL	93 2/ 247	$\frac{117}{\frac{2}{292}}$	$\frac{104}{\frac{6}{202}}$
Institutional 1/ Reprocessing Pulp		1,362 1,441 2/	910 478 2/	3,102 1,408 64
Strawberries	TOTAL	2,803	1,388	4,574
Institutional 1/ Reprocessing Pulp		4,817 8,175 2/	3,702 6,625 2/	4,408 7,367 <u>144</u>
Other Fruits	TOTAL	12,992	10,327	11,919
Institutional 1/ Reprocessing Pulp		1,079 1,123 <u>479</u> 2,681	995 952 <u>325</u> 2,272	1,366 1,508
	TOTAL	2,681	2,272	203 3,077

TOTAL

1/

25,242

19,505

27.459

Containers over 1 1b. up to 30 1b. for larger volume trade such as hotels, restaurants, camps, hospitals, etc.

2/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown separately but are included in "Other Fruits".

FRUIT, FROZEN AND IN PRESERVATIVES IN STORAGES

AND FACTORIES IN CANADA

	Aug. 1, 1961 Preliminary	July 1, 1961 Revised	Aug. 1, 1960
CONTAINERS 1 1b. and UNDER		- thousand pounds	- 3
Apples Blueberries Cherries Citrus Fruit Plums Raspberries Strawberries Other Fruit	2/ 93 20 671 - 1,354 4,425 340	6 115 2/ 609 - 318 3,803 400	8 146 16 414 1,439 4,427 <u>482</u>
TOTAL	6,903	5,251	6,932
FRUIT IN SO2 OR BENZOATE Apples Blueberries Cherries Citrus Fruit Flums Raspberries Strawberries Other Fruit	609 2/ 1,649 1,293 463 834 899 1,298	772 11 913 1,408 592 738 554 1,315	1,385 13 1,077 1,820 625 529 1,275 1,184
Reported Estimated TOTAL SUMMARY OF FRUIT	7,045 250 <u>7,295</u>	6,303	7.908
Containers Over 1 1b. Institutional Trade 1/ Reprocessing Pulp TOTAL Containers 1,1b. and Under	10,205 13,521 1,516 25,242 6,903	8,232 9,736 1,537 19,505 5,251	11,981 13,899 1,579 27,459 6,932
In Preservatives GRAND TOTAL	7,295	6,303 31,059	7,908

3.

FROZEN VEGETABLES IN STORAGES AND FACTORIES

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY BIBLIOTHÉOLE STATISTICUE CANADA	IN CANADA			
1010653191	Aug. 1, 1961 Preliminary	July 1, 1961 Revised	Aug. 1, 1960	
CONTAINERS 1 1b. and UNDER	- thousand pounds -			
	204	000		
Asp aragus Beans, Lima	296 278	291 274	202 309	
String	743	941	981	
Corn	227	243	418	
Peas Other	1,479	1,250	3,998	
Joner -	3,257	3,821	2,985	
TOTAL	6,280	6,820	8,893	
CONTAINERS FOR INSTITUTIONAL 1/			di di tata	
	3.00	210	70	
Asparagus Beans, Lima	139 106	148 106	70 124	
String	842	922	878	
Corn	1,184	1,339	832	
Peas	5,605	2,117	4,923	
Other	3.604	4.004	2,372	
TUTAL	11 100	0 () (0.300	
TOTAL	11,480	8,636	9,199	
CONTAINERS HELD FOR REPROCESSING				
Asparagus	-	3	1	
Beans, Lima	203	180	90	
String	1,136	825	759	
Corn	1,103	1,507	486	
Peas Other	14,756 2,321	3,818 2.137	10,829	
		~ 1/1	7	
TOTAL	19.519	8.470	13.403	
SUMMARY OF VEGETABLES			221302	
			1.000	
Containers Over 1 1b.	11 / 00	0 6 2 6	0.300	
For Institutional Trade 1/ For Reprocessing	11,480 <u>19,519</u>	8,636 <u>8,470</u>	9,199 <u>13,403</u>	
TOTAL	30,999	17,106	22,602	
Containers 1 lb. and Under	6,280	6,820	8,893	
<u>In Brine</u>	5,969	4,562	5,546	
GRAND TOTAL	43,248	28,488	37,041	

1/ Containers over 1 lb. up to 10 lb. for larger volume trade such as hotels, restaurants, hospitals, camps, etc.

40